
I
'I'I

'I
I

!

i
!

1~t;~U1.4U'~'.LU('f I'IU. l:;rUO-..)£; t?W
- 1710 -32..-

~OLUTION AUTHORIZING 8U[...•_. 'AMENDMENTS TO 'I'liI:: COUN'! lera:LP.rojeCt,s·PUNDron THE fISCAL 'tEAR ENDING JUNE 30,1989 .
' " --'--

WHREAS, certain evpnts· have oCcurred requiring adjustments in the198~-B~ Genera 1 Purpose t'und Budget,

NOW, THEREfORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commi6sioner~
of Weakley County, Tennessee, a~sembled in regular seosion on this the17th day of October ,1989 1 that:- -

SECTION
Chapter II
Fund 976
Acct. - obj
47142

1. The Eede~Ql Pr.ojec~ Fund is hereby ammended as follows:
Approved
Budget Budget

Amendments
41,530.00
41,530.00

Account--Estimated Revenue
, Amended
Budget

41,530.00
41,530.00

71000
71000 189
71000 355 .
71000
72100.
72100 163
72100 163
72100 195
72100 308
72100 355
72100 428
72100 429
72100 599
72100

Estimated Expenditures
Administration
Director's Salary
Director's Travel
Total

3,600.00
1,000.00
4,600.00

-0-
-0-
-0-

3,600.00
11000.00
4,600.00Instruction

Coordinator's Salary
Aide
Substitute Teachers
Consultants :
Coordinator's Travel
Printed/Published Mat.
Instructional Supplies
Copy Machine
Total
Maintenance of Plant
Repair of Equipment
Total

-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

12,762.00
3,312.00
6,000.00

750.00
1,000.00
6,842.63
2,500.00
11000.0034,166.63

12,762.00
3,312.00
6,000.00

750.00
/~ 1,000.00

6,842.6:1
2,500.00,

--L.900.00
34,166.6373700

73700 336
73700
75200
75200 201
75200 204
75200

-0-
-0- 500.00

500.00 500.00
500.00Employee Benefits

Social Security 0
State Retirement -0- 1,477.51 1,477.51
Total - - ~.86 785.86-0- 2 263 37GRAND TOTAL' -- ,. 2,263.37

, -0- 41,530.00 , 41 530.00SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutlons of .
the Board of County' Commis&ioners of Weakley County, Ten~essee,
Which .re in Conflict with th1. raaolution arQ hereby rap •• le9.

. ,

SECTION J. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take
.ftect trom and after its p•••• ge, ·the public welfare requir- .
ing it. This resolution shall be .pr ••d upon the minute. ot
the Board of County Commissioners •

PURSUANT TO TilERULES OF THE COt-lHISSION, THTS RESOLUTION IS
SPONSORED BY THE fOLLOWlNG MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUN'l''tBOARD
or COMMISSIONERS:

? ~.

...-..,......

'- "'\ I
.:;, i

\• \
';i - t Committ(.>p.

. }..

MO~ ion made by Commi ssioner. CharlE;SCulver '. that the tor.e,:\,:.>"
gOlng ammendmen t be approved.· Seconded by Cornm i s saone r ...;! "
John Salmon • Upon being put to a roll call vote, '."/:'

mot ion carrieQ s >,

ATTESTED TO: APPROVED:
.r>
/

~,f7'

~~ ~
Coun ty 'EXecutJv.e ..Faye Butts, county Cj('rk

~.
",~."-, -. ~:\'

""'j' ••(f:RLj J,


